made on forms provided by the [commission] department and

accompanied by the annual [registration] license fee.

C.  The [registration] license application shall

include a surety bond acceptable to the [commission] department

in an amount not less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) or

more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  The bond may

be continuous and shall be conditioned to provide

indemnification to any student suffering loss as a result of

any fraud or misrepresentation used in procuring [his] the

student's enrollment and shall be supplied by the proprietary